THE TED KENNEY - GEORGE VEST, JR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION AWARDS

Sponsored By The

Chicago Regional Council Of Carpenters

APPLICANTS PLEASE NOTE

For your own benefit, and in order to avoid delays and misunderstandings, we ask you to read carefully the reverse side of this sheet which details, in full, the rules which must be followed by all student applicants.

The Union of which your parent is a member must be an affiliate of The Chicago Regional Council of Carpenters.

Please make certain that the application is completed in full and that it is signed by you. Also that the certificate of the local union official is signed as provided for, and that it also bears the seal of the local union.

TED KENNEY - GEORGE VEST, JR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION AWARDS

SPONSORED BY

THE CHICAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS

FOR SONS and/or DAUGHTERS

OF

MEMBERS OF LOCAL UNIONS AFFILIATED WITH THE

CHICAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS

The TED KENNEY - GEORGE VEST, JR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION will award \$1,000.00 scholarships to children of members in good standing of Local Unions affiliated with the CHICAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS. The Trustees will determine the number of scholarships awarded. The scholarship awards will be available for use in any accredited college or university in the United States.

The TED KENNEY - GEORGE VEST, JR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP grants will be awarded to the winners as soon as possible after selection.

The judge designated by the Trustees shall review all timely and completed applications and recommend to the Trustees the most meritorious applications based upon an agreed criteria for evaluating the credentials of the applications. Up to one half of the determined number of scholarships shall be awarded on the basis of an agreed upon random selection process without regard to an applicant's credentials. Incomplete applications will not be considered for an award. The decisions of the Official Examining Committee shall be final.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE TO COMPETE?

Any June, 20 _____, high school graduate may participate in the awards providing that he or she is certified by the high school principal, and further provided that he or she is the son or daughter of a member in good standing of any local union affiliated with the Chicago Regional Council of Carpenters.

The scholarships are entirely unrestricted as to race, religion, political affiliation, or choice of accredited college or university.

HOW TO APPLY

Applicants will fill out the attached application form, giving all required information.

Applicants will also have their high school transcript of high school credits; scores of College Entrance Examination Board; National Merit scholarship test; or any other tests; as well as record of extra-curricular activities should be mailed to the TED KENNEY - GEORGE VEST, JR. MEMORIAL SCHOLAR-SHIP FOUNDATION, 12 East Erie Street, Chicago, Illinois 60611, and shall be opened only by the Examining Committee.

Failure to answer all questions or to furnish all required information will be cause for rejection of the application.

CLOSING DATE

To be considered, the application, high school certification, transcript, and scores on tests must be submitted by the applicant via mail postmarked not later than midnight July 1, 20_____.

APPLICATION FOR SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

TED KENNEY – GEORGE VEST, JR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION SPONSORED BY THE

CHICAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS 12 EAST ERIE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

Please print or use a typewriter

Name of Applicant		
(Last Name)	(First Name)	(Middle Name)
Address(Home Number and Street)	(City and State)	(Zip Code)
Telephone No.		
Social Security No		
Name of High School Attended		
Date of Graduation		
Name of College		
Name of Applicant's Parent		
who is a Union Member(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
Address of Member	(# 41.01/	(Middle)
(Home Number and Street)	(City and State)	(Zip Code)
Local Union No.		
	Signature of Applicant) LOCAL UNION OFF	ICIAL
	Affiliate of	
CHICAGO REGIONA	L COUNCIL OF CARPE	NTERS
I certify that I have examined the statements of to Union Membership of the Applicant's paren		orm. Statements in regard
	Signed	
(Official will place	Title	
Local Union Seal here)	Address	
	City and State	
Local Union No.		

CERTIFICATE OF HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL



I certify that	(Name of student)	
will be graduated from	(Name of high school)	-
ου	thates	
	Signed	
	Title	

Scholarship transcript, report of scores on College Entrance Examination Board and other tests, and record of extra-curricular activities must accompany this certificate and be mailed to the:

TED KENNEY - GEORGE VEST, JR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION AWARDS 12 East Erie Street, Chicago, Illinois 60611.